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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2929

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


                TRAIN SET PROJECT


  2929.  SHRI BHEEMRAO B. PATIL:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways train set project, under the ‘Make in India’

programme has evinced interest from global firms; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the project;


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Yes, Madam.


(b) Against a global Request for Qualification (RFQ), five Applicants have been shortlisted. The Request for Proposal (RFP) has been issued for inviting financial bid from the shortlisted applicants.


*****

